FY Series Digital PID Controller
Operation Manual
               FY101                    FY100
                   90X90mm                    175X110mm
FY400      FY700     FY800        FY900           FY600
48x48mm  72X72mm  48X96mm   96X96mm   96X48mm
(DIN 1/16)     (DIN 3/16)    (DIN 1/8)     (DIN 1/4)        (DIN 1/8)
February, 2007

 30
9. Input type table (INP1 selection)
TYPE CODE RANGE
 0.0 ~ 200.0℃ / 0.0 ~392.0  ℉
 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0  ℉
 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉
 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832  ℉
K
 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192  ℉
 0.0 ~ 200.0℃ / 0.0 ~392.0  ℉
 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0  ℉
 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉
 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832  ℉
J
 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192  ℉
 0 ~ 1600℃ / 0 ~2912  ℉  R
 0 ~ 1769℃ / 0 ~3216  ℉
 0 ~ 1600℃ / 0 ~2912  ℉  S
 0 ~ 1769℃ / 0 ~3216  ℉
B  0 ~ 1820℃ / 0 ~3308  ℉
 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉  E
 0 ~ 900℃ / 0 ~1652  ℉
 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192  ℉  N
 0 ~ 1300℃ / 0 ~2372  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ /-199.9 ~752.0  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉ T
  0.0 ~ 350.0℃ / 0.0 ~662.0  ℉
 0 ~ 2000℃ / 0 ~3632  ℉  W5Re/W26Re
 0 ~ 2320℃ / 0 ~4208  ℉
 0 ~ 1300℃ / 0 ~2372  ℉  PLⅡ
 0 ~ 1390℃ / 0 ~2534  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉ U
 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0  ℉
 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉  L
 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉
 31
TYPE CODE RANGE
 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392  ℉
 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉
JIS
PT100
 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392  ℉
 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉
DIN
PT100
 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392  ℉
 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉
JIS
PT50
 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
AN1  -10 ~ 10mV / -1999~9999
AN2  0 ~ 10mV / -1999~9999
AN3  0 ~ 20mV / -1999~9999
AN4  0 ~ 50mV / -1999~9999
AN5  10 ~ 50mV /-1999~9999
＊The initial setting in factory is “K2”.
 32
10.    Alarm
10.1   Alarm time (ALT1/ALT2/ALT3)
ALT1=0     Flicker alarm
ALT1=99.59    Continued alarm
ALT1=00.01 ~ 99.58 Alarm on delay time
10.2  SETA
*SETA is in Level 3 (Input level)
If SETA_1=1，AL1 relay will be action reversely
If SETA_4=0 ，program run alarm
If SETA_4=1，program end alarm
When "b" contact
(normal close)  is
needed
} Only available for
programmable controller
If SETA_2=1，AL2 relay will be action reversely
If SETA_3=1，AL3 relay will be action reversely
}
 33
10.3 Alarm mode (ALD1 / ALD2 / ALD3)
15
05
04
14
03
02
00
10
01
HIGH
ONOFF
11
HIGH
ONOFF
HIGH
ON OFF
HIGH
ON OFF
LOW